

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19357/2025

M/s Mahabir Chemical Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. K.N. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr. Rohan Mittal, AAAG, Mr. Ayush Jain and Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/04/2026

Two weeks' time is allowed to file reply to the amended writ petition.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J