

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19357/2025

M/s Mahabir Chemical Industries and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Choudhary with Mr. Vipin Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dev Yadav on behalf of Mr. C.S. Sinha Mr. Rohan Mittal, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

04/05/2026

Heard on application (No.1/2026) for amending the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed, subject to just objections.

Reply to the amended writ petition be filed.

List after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ