

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19357/2025
CNR: RJHC021080172025 | URN: CW / 43342U / 2025

M/s Mahabir Chemical Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Wilson Roy
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

03/08/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks more time to file a reply.
2. Needful be done.
3. Post this matter on 03.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

59/Tushar/Prateek